Officer, Detective, Public Safety Dispatch & Records Supervisor, Public Safety Dispatcher, Records & 
Property Technician and Animal Control Officer. The amount of the allowance shall be tiered between 
sworn and non-sworn staff. The amount of the allowance shall be one thousand five hundred ($1,500) for 
non-sworn staff and the amount of the allowance shall be one thousand eight hundred fifty ($1,850) for 
sworn staff. Payable in advance annually with the first payroll cycle in July.  

The allowance is for application toward the cost of uniforms and uniform and equipment maintenance 
expenses and for replacement of uniforms due to normal wear.

[...]

The parties agree that Police Officer Recruit/Cadet is a non-safety position for 
the purposes of other benefits provided under this MOU. 

8.4 Temporary Employee 

A temporary employee is defined as an employee hired by the day for occasional or seasonal work for a 
period not to exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125) days, or 1,000 hours per fiscal year. A 
temporary employee will receive not less than the minimum rate for the job but will not be eligible for 
sick leave pay, holiday pay, vacation pay, insurance coverage, retirement benefits or items of a similar 
nature. Upon completion of one-hundred twenty-five (125) days, or 1,000 hours, of continuous service 
with the CITY, within a single fiscal year, a temporary employee will be given the status of probationary 
employee. If the temporary employee's continuous service is interrupted at any time, he/she will lose